
RESOLUTION 14-134 

A RESOLUTION TO APPROVE 
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 FOR FIRE STATION 2 

WHEREAS, the Spring Hill Board of Mayor and Aldermen awarded the 
contract to Baron Construction for the construction for Fire Station 2 on March 17, 
2014; and 

WHEREAS, the City of Spring Hill Board of Mayor and Aldermen wishes 
to make changes as identified on the attached Itemization and RFCs; and 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Spring Hill, 
Board of Mayor and Aldermen approves Change Order No. 1 at cost of$1 ,625.75. 

Passed and adopted by the Board of Mayor and Aldermen of the City 
of Spring Hill, Tennessee on the 20th day of October, 2014. 

ATTEST: 

Ap0ttc~der 



Zimbra 

I of2 

http://mail .springhilltn.org/zirnbra/h/printrnessage?id=342950 

Zimbra agoad@springhilltn.org 

Fwd: Spring Hill Fire Station RFCs 

From : Kayce Williams 
<kaycewilliams@bellsouth.net> 

Thu, Oct 09, 2014 03:35 PM ,.. 
Subject: Fwd: Spring Hill Fire Station RFCs c@3 attachments 

To : April Goad <agoad@springhilltn.org> 

Kayce 

Begin forwarded message: 

From: "Jerome Dempsey" <jdempsey@dempseydilling.com> 
Date: October 8, 2014 at 4:45:59 PM CDT 
To: "'Kayce Williams"' < kaycewilliams@bellsouth.net> 
Cc: "Victor Lay" <vlay@springhilltn.org>, "'Dan Allen"' 
<dallen@springhilltn.org>, "'Terry Hood"' 
<thood@springhilltn.org>, "'Kevin Klemme"' 
< kklemme@springhilltn.org>, "'Wayn~ Oakley"' 
<wayne@studio-oakley.com>, "'Jeff Heredia"' 
<jheredia@dempseydilling.com> 
Subject: FW: Spring Hill Fire Station RFCs 

Kayce: 

As requested, please find attached three request for changes: 
RFC #1: Brick Change $3,160.75 
RFC #2: Roof Eye Brow removal ($1,400.00) 
RFC #3: Deletion of Sleeping Quarters Door Curtains ($135.00) 
Total Additional: $1,625.75 

Jerome D. Dempsey, P.E. 

10/09/20 14 3:4 1 PM 



~ 
BARON 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, TN 37167 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Descriplion: 

Date: 10-7-2014 
RFC# l Revised 

Respond By: 9-30-14 

Replace brick veneer color l at the soldier course and the base of the 
building with General Shale Graystone Velour. Includes a brick ledge on top 
of lower courses. 

Schedule Change: NA 

Amount 

$3,160.75 

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified In the original contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $3, 160.75 be added lo the contract price. 

Baron Construction, LLC Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 

Print Name and Title Print Name and Title 

Date: Dale: 

652 Old Ezell Rood NoshvlUo. TN 37217 • 615.690.7770 phone 615.690.7775 fox 



Job Name: 

Change Veneer llllci< Blind 

Form for Contractor's Subcontractor'• Cost Itemization 

SNinn Hdl fire Slal!on 112 

Quanllly Unll 

sn1 Tex 

Material 
Coat 

$2,810.68 

U1ttrlal Coals klcludlpg 
llln Tex Tol1I 

Itron Con11NC'Jon 

Proposal Number RFC tRe~:~ 

Equipment Labor 
l!xtenslon Qu1mlty Unh Coll l!xltn.lon Ou1ntily Unit Coal !xlen•lon 

$0.0C 
$2,$10.58 

$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 
$0.00 
$0.00 
S0.00 
so.oc 
so.oc 
S0.00 
ao.oo 
$0.00 
$0.00 

S0.00 
$0.0C 

sz.110.11 

S0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.0C 

$0.00 $0.0C 

$000 l0.00 

$0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

SO.Oil $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 
$0.00 S0.00 

$0.00 l0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$000 $0.00 

$0.00 l0.00 

$0.00 so.oo 
$0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 

~0.00 $0.00 
io.oo $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

S0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.0C $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

labor Sublolal ___ ..:SIO"-' ""=t 
Leber Bur<1en ___ =so1 .. oo=t 

l!qulpment Total $0.00 labor Costs Including Wort· 
Up Tetal 

$0,00 

Lint# 
~lallll'iat 1 $1.810611 

Equipmenl 2 so.oo 
Lebol 3 $0.00 

llfnt 1+2+31 1ubtol1I 4 $2110.U 

(llna4x5%1 OvlfhHd • $1'10.5l 

Olno4+1l lubloW • SUSU1 

(Sepmalo itemlzolion form a4tachod) Subconlrecl Colla 7 

IHno 1+71 Sublolsl • S2t51.11 

n1nald%l Profit • $147.58 

nine l•tl IM>lolll II U.091.77 

.-;;;;J Bond Prcmi•a'n 11 !61.98 

(&no 10+11) TOTAL tJ ., 1C0.75 



[BC Project Number: 

Propasal Number: 

Description 

SECTION 01 26 55 
FORM FOR PRICE OF WORK 

~pring Hill Fire Station 
rtojecl Name: 

Music Ci!}'.'s Tru-li~_e M~~o~~ Contractors, ~~9 ,. 

I Date Itemized: . . 7-0ct-14 J Page 1 of 1 

Material Equipment Labor 

J 
pages I 

Ouanlitt Unit Cost El<ttll$lon Ouentil\I Unit Cost Extension Quantilll Unit Cost EJCtenslon 

Gene11I Shale - Silve11tone 12,96<4 o.57 7,389.4e 

0.00 
- -----------1----- - ··- .. ·--1--- •l-----11------- --·-t----+----t 

·-----~--- --.. ~ __ .. __ ... _____ _ 
0.00 0.00 o.oc 

- ----------- -- - - ----l-----<l----1-
0.00 0.00 0.00 

---·-------.. -- --- - ·-----1----·---·· ---··- ·-· ·--·-1------
0.00 O.OC 0.00 --------- ------ --t----·t----•---- ----· . -- -__ ._ ____ _ 
0.00 o.oc 0.00 

t-··--------11----- .... ,_ . .,.__,_ ... __ .,_ __ _._ ___ ~--- ----·-·---1-----1 
0.00 o.oc 

------------ --- __ _ ____ .....__ _ __.. ___ .. __ .!-. -------1------'1--·--·-- i----1----+-- --1 

0.00 QOC 
------------ ·- ----- - ---·-- - -- --- -!---... ---+-- 1----1----1 

o.oc 
--... ·--------------- _ __ _ ...... ---· ---- --- - · --- h-<-·-·- .. ---1----41 

0.00 o.oc 0.00 
- -·-·····-·-··---·---- -----·· ---· •··· -·····--· -···-···- -·---~---- --·-- - - ···· -- ________ ., __ _ 

0.00 o.oc 0.00 
----·--·-------·---··--'• ----··· --·-·---t----41-------- ----·--- ----.. -1----.a----- ...... ~- - , ____ .. _ .. __ _ 

0.00 0.00 o.oo 
-----1----41------ -- .---- !---------·- --- ····· ----t---"1 

0.00 o.oc o.oc 
·----- -----•--- --- ·---1-----JI-- - - --·----1-------tl-----· --- --· --·- - - t----

0.00 O.OC O.OC 
-··----------· - ... ·---- _ ... _. -----1----&--- ___ ... ----·--'-----1- ..... --. _.._ __ .. .., ____ ,,_ _ _ I--__ 

0.00 o.oc 0.00 
--------·-------·- -- - · ______ ._ _______ -- - -----···1----•- -- ·-·- ----·- ----.-.--... 

0.00 o.oc 0.()( 
·-- ------ ................. --·-·!------~ ··• .. ········· -· -····-· ····- ·1------'I-

0.00 0.00 O.OCl 
-·----· ·· ·-· - ·~··--·-···- - - - --·- - ---· ·- - -·· -·· ·· ---·~·-· ---.. ~-- - -.. -

0.0~ o.oc o.oc 
----·------- ---- -- _______ .__ _____ -------11-----11-- ---- ___ ,_ _ __ ,_ __ __ 

Posted in XLS format 
July 2012 OFD s012655 
Pege t of 1 

0.0( 0.00 0.()( 

Materials Subtotal 7,389.41 Equipment Labor Subtotal 0.()( 

-~~~I% Sales Tax =.__6_e3_.s_.; __ __.'---J '.4 Burden "' 0.()( 

Cost: 8,073.01 Cost: 0.00 bW. Ma:• Cost: 0.0< 

Subtolel of Costs of Materi1ls + Equipment + Labor • $ 8,073.01 

403.65 ~% HhHd allowed on costs • $ 

Subtotal of Costs+ Overhead • $ 

5'% Profit allowed on Costs + Overheld • $ 

8,476.66 

297.43 

Total = $ 8,900.49 

Suboont1act Cosls • $ 0.00 

Total for this Change = $ 8,900.49 
Form for Price of Work 

012655-1 



SBC Project Number: Project Name: 

SECTION 01 26 55 
FORM FOR PRICE OF WORK 

Serina_ Hill Fire Station 

fuoitt11em1zeobelowpr0Vi0edby. ,Music Ci~ts )"ru-Line Masonry Contra.ctors, L~£_~ 
Propasal Number: I Date Itemized: 7-0ct-14 _I Page 1 of 1 pages I 

DescrlpUon Material Equipment Labor 
Quanlill' Un" Cost Exlellslon Ouantitv Unit Cost Ellltnsio11 QuanlilV Unit Co$1 Ell1eMlon 

Bue Bid Bflck 12,964 0.39 5,055.96 
·-------··-- -- - ___ .,_ __________ c--- ---·---·- ----

0.00 - -·------- ___ , ___ .,_ ________ --____ ,_ __ _ 
0.00 o.oc 0.00 

- -------- 1- ·--i.-------f----
0.00 0.00 0.00 

--------- ---·· -- ---- -- --· ·------- -·---- -----1-----..---
0.00 0.00 0.00 ---------1•---t-- ----1-------- - - ··--- _______ ,_ _____ _ 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

------------ - -----t-----lJ.--- - - ----------
0.00 0.00 

---------- >--- --- - ·-----------1--- ·-··---!------- ----------
0.00 0.00 

·----1----111---- -- -.. -----1----+------------
0.00 

--------~------ I-·---·- •------1---.-.-- - --~ --·-.. --i'----- 1 
0.00 0.00 0.00 

-----·---· --- - ----t-----11--- -·-~ ·-.. ------1-----41------ - -- -- -

0.00 0.00 0.0< 
- ------- - - - ---- ---·-··- t-----11-- - - ·-·---· ---- - --·-·- ----- ·- -------11 

0.00 0.00 0.0< 
--------------·-t-- t-----11----- -----1--------

0.00 0.00 o.oc ·-------·- - ----- -·---------·-·- --- -··- ··-------·--- --·-- , ....... " ___ ... __ _ 
0.00 o.oc 0.00 

· --- - ----- -- - t----... --·-1------11--- ---- --------------- __ ,.,,..._ ,. ............ ·------
0.00 0.0C 0.00 

----1------··-- -- --- ·-·· - - t-----,11- ·--- - --- -- -- ----
0.00 o.oc 0.00 

--•.-.-.- --·-•• ----·--- ~---- .. - ''W"'O"·'- ..... , .. •· ,.., .. - • .., .... --- -- ,.,_ __ .. ___ .._ ____ __,,_, _ __ --• -- - •v· •· ··- lr----111 

0.00 o.oc o.oc 
- ·-·----·······-· ·----·- ----· ·- - ·-·---· __ .. _______ .,._ _________ ----- -·- - ---· ·1-----11 

0.00 o.oc O.OC 
·---··--·--·-·--- ·----- --· -- -----------

Posted ~ XLS format 
July 2012OFO1012665 
Page 1ol1 

0.00 o.oc 0.00 

Materials Sublolal 6.055.96 Equipment labor Subtotal o.oo 

·-9.2soj % Sates Tax"' ,___•s_1_.es .. ---____ J % BUfden x 0.00 

...----11 
Cost: 5,523.64 Cost 0.0C ~WMu Cost: o.oo 

Subtotal or Costs of Materials + Equipment + Labor • S 6,623.64 

276.18 &14 trhead allowed on costs • S 

Subtotal of Costs + Overhead " $ 

5% Profit allowed on Costs + Overhead • S 

Total=$ 

5,799.82 

289.99 

6,089.81 

Subcontract Costs " $ 0.00 
Total for this Change= $ 6,089.81 

Form for Price of Work 
012655 -1 



Paul Hanthorn 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 
Attachments: 

Follow Up Flag: 
Flag Status: 

Hey Paull 

Brandy George <brandy@muslccitymasonry.com> 
Tuesday, October 07, 2014 1:50 PM 
phenthorn@baronconstructionllc.com 
Spring Hill Fire Station 
lmg546.pdf 

Follow up 
Flagged 

Here's the break down on the original base bid brick and the proposed Silverstone. {I did make a math error in my 
original pricing ... Sometimes my fingers and my brain don't work together. Sorry for the confusion I I) 

I apologize for the delay In getting this to you. Please let me know if approved as soon as possible. We really need to 
get some material ordered, or we could run Into some serious problems. 

Thanks I 
Brandy 
Music City Masonry 



Paul Henthorn 

From: 
Sent: 

Brandy George <brandy@musiccitymasonry.com> 
Thursday, September 25, 2014 11 :22 AM 

To: 'Paul Henthorn' 
Subject: RE: 66904.001 - Spring Hill Fire Station 2 

Hey Paull 

To change the brick at the base of the building to the brick specified below, it would result In an ADD of $4,255 to the 
base bid. 

However, just an FYI for you ... If they do Intend on changing to these brick, we need to get an order In as quickly as 
possible. This particular plant will be getting ready to close down very soon. 

Please let me know if there is anything else you need. 

Thanks I 
Brandy 
Music City Masonry 

From: Paul Henthorn [mailto:phenthorn@baronconstructionllc.com] 
Sent: Wednesday, September 24, 2014 9:14 AM 
To: Brandy George 
Subject: FW: 66904.001 - Spring HIH Fire Station 2 

Paul Henthorn 

Estimator/Project Manager 
Baron Construction, LLC 
652 Old Ezell Road 
Nashville, TN 37217 
Phone: 615.690.7770 Ext. 240 
Fax: 615.690.7775 
phenthom@baronconstructlonllc.com 
www.baronconstructionllc.com 

:::-. 
"-.:: 

BA ll 0 N 

From: Jerome Dempsey [mailto:jdempsey@dempseydllllng.com} 
Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2014 4:21 PM 
To: 'Paul Henthorn' 
Subject: FW: 66904.001 - Spring Hill Fire Station 2 

Will need by noon Thursday 

1 



Jerome D. Dempsey, P.E. 
DEMPSEY, DILLING & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, Tennessee 37167 
6151220-5800 (office) 
615/220-5888 (fax) 

Electronic Mall Privacy Notice: 
The information contained herein Including any attachments is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it Is 
addressed and may contain confidential. proprietary, and/or privileged material. Any review, distribution, dissemination or 
other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately contact the sender, 
delete all electronic copies and destroy all print':f' copies of this document. 

From: Jerome Dempsey [mailto:iclempsey@dempseydilling.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, September 23, 2014 3:58 PM 
To: 'Paul Henthorn' 
Cc: 'Dan Allen'; 'Kevin Klemme'; 'thood@sprlnghflltn.org'; 'Wayne Oakley'; 'Jeff Heredia' 
Subject: FW: 66904.001 - Spring HUI Fire Station 2 

Paul: 

Please provide a cost to replace the bottom band of brick (3'-8") with the attached General Shale Graystone Velour and 
to include a brick ledge on top of it with the same brick. Also for use of this same brick (Graystone Velour) for the soldier 
course. 

Jerome 0 . Dempsey, P.E.DEMPSEY, DILLING & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 
ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, Tennessee 37167 
615/220-5800 (office) 
615/220-5888 (fax) 

Electronic Mail Privacy Notice: 
The information contained herein including any attachments is intended only for the person(s) or entity to which it Is 
addressed and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged mate1ial. Any review, distribution, dissemination or 
other use of. or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by persons or entities other than the intended 
recipient Is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately contact the sender, 
delete all electronic copies and destroy all printed copies of this document. 

2 



~ 
BARON 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey, Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, TN 37167 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 

Date: 9-25-2014 
RFC#2 

Respond By: 9-30-14 

Remove "eye brow" roof and louver from over the apparatus bay. 

Schedule Change: NA 

Amount 

-1,400.00, 

The above work is subject to fhe same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $1 ,400.oo be deducted from the contract price. 

Baron Construction, LLC Dempsey, Di!Hng & Associates 

Print Name and ntle Print Name and Title 

Date: Dote: 

652 Old Ezell Road Nashville, TN 37217 • 615.690.7770 phone 615.690.7775 fox 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Coat Itemization 
1.lalion & Grten Roofing 

Job Name: 1.,......., HiM rw, Slatlon 
Propout N""1ber 

Materlll fqulpmtnt Labor 
l>tscrlptlon Qu111Uty Unit Coit Ext•n•lon Qulndty Unit Cott IE1ttn1lon Quantity Unlt Coat E•l-lon 

150 Ill $2.53 

Maletlal Coste lncluclklg 
S•lea Tax Total 

$0.00 

$378.llS 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 

10.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.0ll 

S0.00 

S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.0C 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

$0,M 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$414.00 

1 wm $200.00 

Equlpmtnt Toll! 

$0.00 

S0.00 10 '"' 
$22.00 

$200.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.0C 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.Oil 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.C)Q 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

SlOO.OO Llbor C0911 lncludlng llark­
Up Total 

Lint# 
Ma!orial 1 

Equ!pment 2 
L.cor 3 

lllne 1+2+31 &ubtotal 4 

fKne4•0~l Ovelhead ' llln• 4•61 Sub Iola I ' 
(Sap1ra!e ilemll.ation fcfm attaehed) Subcon1t1ct Costs 1 

nine 1+71 Sublolal • 
Pint lx0%l Prot~ • 
INntltll Sublolal 10 

r-;;;J Bond Premil.lm II 

(lln• 10•11> TOTAL II 

$0.00 

$220.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 
S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.0C 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.0C 

$0.Dll 

$0.00 

$0.llll 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.IXI 

$0.M 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

S0.00 

S21UO 

S..14.00 

$200.00 

$2M.OO 
lt00.00 

$0.00 

h00.00 

St00.00 

$0.00 

Sto0.00 

$0.M 

il00.00 



Fonn for Contractor's Subcontractor's Cost Itemization 
~ltOals. Equipment, and lebot' ileonizad below will be provided by: llAAON CONSTRUCTION 

Job Name: I~ Hill F"9 Slalion 

I~ Number. Baton 1~03 Proposal Nconbef 

Mattrfal EqulprMnt ul>or 
0.acrlpllon Quantity Unit Cost l!xlanslon Ouantil)' Uni! Cost Eat.,,alon QuanUty Unit Coat Eal-Ion 

1 each 

t.fa!affill!l:uh!MDI 

S1laa Tax n M'll.I 

Maler1a1 Costs Including 
s.i" Tu Tot.i 

so.oc 
-S500.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 
S0.00 
S0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$000 

SOCIO 
$0.00 
S0.00 
ao.oo 
$0.0CI 
$0.0CI 
$0.00 
$0.00 

SO.Oil 
SO.DO 

4500.00 

so.oc 
S0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

S0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.0CI 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

•o.oo 
S0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

l!qulpn•nl Total Labor Coal• ln~ludlng Mark· 
$O.OO Up Total 

lino II 
Maleflal 1 

[quip!Mnl 2 

labor 3 
lline1+2+3l aubtoeal " 
(llne 4a10%1 o ... 1tiead • 
lllna4.al lubtol .. • 

(Scpara~ ~emizo!ion form attac:hod) S\Jbalnnct CoJl1 T 
llln•••71 Subto1.i • 
llln• lxl'Kl Prof• ' nine l+tl Subto1.i 10 

r-;;;;J Bond Promiolm ti 

(llne 10+tt) TOTAL 12 

$0.()( 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0..00 
$0.00 
S0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

SO.DO 
$0.00 

$0.00 

so.oo 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

S0.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

so.co 
$0.00 

SO.Oil 
$0.M 

$0.00 

1150000 

$0.00 

so.co 
lil00.00 

to.CO 
ISS00.00' 

ISS00.001 

$000 

ISSOUOl 

$0.00 

·•500.00 



Paul Henthorn 

From: 
Sent: 

Dave Orahus <d.drahus@marionandgreen.com> 
Friday, September 12, 2014 7:14 AM 

To: paul hentorne 
Subject: Port Royal Fire Station 

Categories: Red Category 

Paul, 

We have received the pricing from Berridge to switch from the Tee panel to the Cee panel. The cost Increase is 
$3,872.00 which would be an upcharge. The deduct for the radius roofing will be a $900.00 which would make 
the total change order be $2,972.00. Please contact Mark if you have any further questions. 

Thank you, 

Dave Orahus 
Estimating 
Marion & Green Roofing 
6851 East Old Murfreesboro Rd. 
Lebanon, TN 37090 
Phone: (615) 443-3244 
Fax: (615) 443-3207 
Email: d.drahus@marlonandgreen.com 

1 



~ 
BARON 

Request for Change 

To: Dempsey. Dilling & Associates 
Jerome Dempsey 
502 Hazelwood Drive 
Smyrna, TN 37167 

Project: Spring Hill Fire Station #2 

Description; 
Omit the 9 plastic curtains In the sleeping quarters 

Schedule Change: NA 

Date: 9-25-eG14 
RFC#3 

Respond By: 9-30-14 

Amount 

·$135.00 

The above work is subject to the same conditions as specified in the original contract unless otherwise 
stipulated. 

Upon approval the sum of $135.00 will be deducted from the contract price. 

Baron Construction. LLC Dempsey. Dilling & Associates 

Print Name and Tille Print Name and Title 

Date: Date: 

652 Old Ezell Rood NoshvHle. TN 37217 • 615.690.7770 phone 615.690.7775 fox 



Form for Contractor's Subcontractor's Coat Itemization 

PrOieCI Nul!1ber. R•ron 1403 

Dtl1crlptlon 

9 HCh 

Natlllal 
CO.I 

$13.73 

N .. ~al Coatt Including 
S.luT .. Toltl 

Exl•n•lon 

S0.00 

$12357 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 
$0.00 
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Division 10, Inc. 
7730 Trinity Road, Ste 107 

Cordova, TN 38018 
901-755-2623 901-753-8469 Fa>e 

Change Order Request 

CORNo.: 

To: 

Attn: 

Project: 

Date: 

One 

Baron Construction, LLC 
652 Old Ezell Road 
Nashville, TN 37217 

Paul Henthorn, Project Mgr. 

Spring Hill Fire Station # 2 
Spring Hill, TN 

September 25, 201 4 

Description: TOILET ACCESSORIES (SHOWER CURTAINS) 

Per the architects request we are to delete Nine (9) Model 9537-42x72 Shower Curtains 
from the above referenced job. 

Please Issue a Deductive Change Order In the amount of $135.00 for this change to our 
firm's scope of work. 

Thank youl 

Division 10, Inc. 

By: K§ilh B. Saunders. Sr •• LEED AP/ps 


